

Amprius Sets Fourth Quarter 2023 Conference Schedule

FREMONT, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Amprius Technologies, Inc.</u> ("Amprius" or the "Company") (NYSE: AMPX), a leader in next-generation lithium-ion batteries with its Silicon Anode Platform, today announced its schedule for the fourth quarter of 2023 appearances and activities.

LithiumSAFE Battery Safety Workshop

Date: October 18, 2023

Location: Hyatt Regency Greenville; Greenville, SC

Event Details: The LithiumSAFE Battery Safety Workshop brings leaders together to discuss what degree of safety is achievable and how each of their companies is reaching battery safety standards. Amprius CTO lonel Stefan will be a featured speaker on the Safety for Aerospace and Defense Applications panel.

The eVTOL Show USA

Date: October 24, 2023

Location: Crowne Plaza; Palo Alto, CA

Event Details: The eVTOL Show USA gathers experts and enthusiasts together to discuss air mobility design and manufacturing updates to meet growing demand for commercial availability. Amprius CTO lonel Stefan will deliver a presentation titled, *"How Silicon Anode Battery Technology Is Increasing Battery Energy Density To Transform Electric Mobility."*

<u>14th International Conference on Advanced Lithium Batteries for Automobile</u> Applications

Date: October 30, 2023

Location: Landmark 81; Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam

Event Details: The International Conference on Advanced Lithium Batteries for Automobile Applications discusses research and development progress for lithium batteries. Attendees include experts across the academia, industry, and policymaking sectors. Amprius CEO Dr. Kang Sun will deliver a presentation titled, "*Silicon Anode Batteries for Electric Aviation*."

Baird Global Industrial Conference

Date: November 7, 2023 **Location:** Virtual

Event Details: Amprius CFO Sandra Wallach will host a presentation and hold 1-on-1 meetings with investors at the event. Please contact your Baird representative if interested in scheduling a time to meet with management.

Janney Montgomery Scott Clean Energy Investment Symposium

Date: December 6, 2023

Location: Tulane University Freeman School of Business; New Orleans, LA **Event Details:** Amprius CEO Dr. Kang Sun and CFO Sandra Wallach will hold 1-on-1 meetings with investors at the event. Please contact your Janney representative if interested in scheduling a time to meet with management.

23rd Annual Advanced Automotive Battery Conference (AABC)

Date: December 11-14, 2023

Location: Town and Country Resort; San Diego, CA

Event Details: The Advanced Automotive Battery Conference (AABC) gathers industry experts to discuss current and planned electrification advancements in the vehicle industry. Amprius will be exhibiting at Booth 121.

Amprius Lab Fremont Expansion Ribbon Cutting

Date: December 14, 2023

Location: Amprius Headquarters; Fremont, CA

Event Details: Amprius is hosting an event for customers, vendors, investors and partners to showcase its expanded production facility in Fremont, California, known as Amprius Lab. To inquire about an invitation and event details, please contact <u>rsvp@amprius.com</u>.

About Amprius Technologies, Inc.

Amprius Technologies, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of high-energy and high-power lithiumion batteries producing the industry's highest known energy density cells. The company's commercially available batteries deliver up to 450 Wh/kg and 1,150 Wh/L. The company's corporate headquarters is in Fremont, California where it maintains an R&D lab and a pilot manufacturing facility for the fabrication of silicon anodes and cells. To serve customer demand, Amprius recently entered into a lease agreement for an approximately 774,000 square foot facility in Brighton, Colorado. For additional information, please visit <u>amprius.com</u>. Also, see the company's <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Twitter</u> pages.

View source version on businesswire.com: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20231002568089/en/</u>

Investors

Tom Colton, Chris Adusei-Poku Gateway Group, Inc. 949-574-3860 IR@amprius.com

Media Zach Kadletz, Brenlyn Motlagh Gateway Group, Inc. 949-574-3860 <u>Amprius@Gateway-grp.com</u>

Source: Amprius Technologies, Inc.